
Visit www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk for maps and information about visiting Leicester’s Hospitals 

To give feedback about this information sheet, contact InformationForPatients@uhl-tr.nhs.uk 

Re-use of this leaflet is restricted by Creative Commons license 1  

Health information and support is available at www.nhs.uk   

or call 111 for non-emergency medical advice 

 Last reviewed: August 2023  

 Next review:  August 2026 

 Leaflet number: 1016  Version: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hearing Services 

Information for Patients and Carers 

Looking after your hearing aid and 

earmould 

For videos on how to look after and clean your hearing aid, search 

on YouTube for Hearing Services Department Leicester.  

 

 

     

              

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Some people will need someone to help them to go 

through this information so that they understand it. 

This person may be a member of staff, a family 

member or a friend. 

Tubing 

Earmould 

Hearing aid 

Battery compartment 



www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk  2  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How to put the hearing aid in your ear 

 

How to put the hearing aid in: 

Hold your earmould by the handle.  

Use the right hand for right hearing aid. 

Use the left hand for left hearing aid. 

 

Slide the earmould into your ear. 

 

Place the hearing aid on top of your 

ear.  

 

The earmould should be comfortable 

and secure. 

 

The earmould should not be sticking 

out. 

 

How to take the hearing aid out:  

Take the hearing aid off the top of your 

ear. 

Then pinch the back of the earmould. 

Then pull the earmould backwards. 

https://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&url=http%3A%2F%2Fclipart-library.com%2Fwrong-cliparts.html&psig=AOvVaw1FNhDbfBJ1aHY8W1Ki9OLp&ust=1589267929323000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=0CAIQjRxqFwoTCMDykciiq-kCFQAAAAAdAAAAABAD
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How to clean the hearing aid and the earmould  

 

Your earmould and the tubing need to 

be cleaned.  

 

Cleaning makes them sound clearer. 

 

Wipe your earmould everyday with a 

clean cloth or wet wipe. 

 

Remove the earmould from the hearing 

aid once a week. 

 

Wash the earmould in a bowl of soapy 

water.  

 

Rinse through with water from the tap. 

 

Dry with a cloth.  

 

When dry, push the earmould tube 

back onto the hearing aid. 
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What to do if your hearing aid is not working 

 

 

                                                      OR 

   

 

If your hearing aid is not making any 

noise, or making a strange noise, 

there are some things you should do. 

 

Change the battery. 

 

Have your doctor check your ears for 

wax. 

 

Clean the earmould and tube (look at 

page 3 for how to do this). 

 

Make sure the earmould is in correctly 

(look at page 2 for how to do this). 

 

If the hearing aid is still not working 

then contact the Hearing Services 

Department for a repair appointment.  
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How to change the earmould tubing 

 

The tube needs to be changed every   

6 months. 

 

Pull the hearing aid off the tubing (look 

at page 3 for how to do this). 

 

Keep the old tubing until you have 

finished. 

 

Cut a new tube at one end to make a 

point. 

 

Thread the new tubing through the 

hole in the earmould.  

 

The tubing point should come out of 

the end. 

 

Cut off the pointed end of the tube. 

 

(instructions continue on next page) 

Tubing  



Leicester’s Hospitals is a research active trust so you may find research happening on your 
ward or in your clinic. To find out about the benefits of research and become involved yourself, 
speak to your clinician or nurse, call 0116 258 8351 or visit www.leicestersresearch.nhs.uk/
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If you would like this information in another language or format such as EasyRead  

or Braille, please telephone 0116 250 2959 or email equality@uhl-tr.nhs.uk 

 اگر آپ کو یہ معلومات کسی اور زبان میں درکار ہیں، تو براہِ کرم مندرجہ ذیل نمبر پر ٹیلی فون کریں۔ 
خرى، الرجاء الاتصال على رقم الهاتف الذي يظهر في الأسفل على 

ُ
هذہ المعلومات بلغةٍ أ  

જો તમને અન્ય ભાષામાાં આ માહિતી જોઈતી િોય, તો નીચ ેઆપેલ નાંબર પર કૃપા કરી ટેલલફોન કરો 

 ਜੇ ਤੁਸੀਂ ਇਹ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਕਕਸੇ ਹੋਰ ਭਾਸ਼ਾ ਕਿਚ ਚਾਹੁੁੰ ਦੇ ਹੋ, ਤਾਂ ਕਕਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਹੇਠਾਂ ਕਦਿੱ ਤੇ ਗਏ ਨੁੰ ਬਰ ‘ਤੇ ਟੈਲੀਫੋਨ ਕਰੋ। 
Aby uzyskać informacje w innym języku, proszę zadzwonić pod podany niżej numer telefonu 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contact details 

Hearing Services Department, Leicester Royal Infirmary, LE1 5WW 

Email: hearingservices@uhl-tr.nhs.uk Tel: 0116 258 6230  Text: 07729 188421       

 

If you want more help: 

 

  www.nhs.uk     111 for help that is not urgent 

How to change the earmould tubing continued …. 

 

Place an old tube next to the new tube 

then cut the tubing. 

 

Push the earmould back onto the 

hearing aid. 

http://www.leicestersresearch.nhs.uk/patient-and-public-involvement/
http://www.leicestersresearch.nhs.uk/patient-and-public-involvement/
http://www.nhs.uk

